(iii) Leave Travel Allowance for self and family subject to a ceiling of one month’s basic salary in a year in

accordance with the rules of the Company.
(iv) Medical reimbursement for the expenses incurred for self and family subject to a ceiling of one month’s

basic salary in a year.
(v) Payment, if any, upto Rs.12,00,000/- (Twelve Lacs) in a financial year on account of performance based

incentive as per policy of the Company .

(B) The perquisites as above shall be evaluated as per Income-tax Rules wherever applicable. In the absence
of any such rules, perquisites shall be evaluated at actual cost.